PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6653855

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the LAW FIRM NAME IN THE CORRESPONDENCE INFORMATION SECTION FROM BAKERHOTETLER TO BAKERHOSTETLER previously recorded on Reel 055807 Frame 0215. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL EGERTON	03/05/2021
MICHAEL JONATHAN COATES	02/05/2021
DAREN BLAKE	02/02/2021
MICHAEL HALSTEAD	03/11/2021
DAMIEN BAILEY	03/31/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CROWN PACKAGING TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	11535 SOUTH CENTRAL AVENUE
City:	ALSIP
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60803

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16670750		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155683100

Email: eofficemonitor@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BAKERHOSTETLER

Address Line 1: CIRA CENTRE 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: 2929 ARCH STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102070.006886
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAUREEN OTTO
SIGNATURE:	/Maureen Otto/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2021

506607049 REEL: 055911 FRAME: 0381

Total Attachments: 12 source=102070_006886 Corrected Executed assignment#page1.tif source=102070_006886 Corrected Executed assignment#page2.tif source=102070_006886 Corrected Executed assignment#page3.tif source=102070_006886 Corrected Executed assignment#page4.tif source=102070_006886 Corrected Executed assignment#page5.tif source=102070_006886 Corrected Executed assignment#page6.tif source=102070_006886 Corrected Executed assignment#page7.tif source=102070_006886 Corrected Executed assignment#page8.tif source=102070_006886 Corrected Executed assignment#page9.tif source=102070_006886 Corrected Executed assignment#page10.tif source=102070_006886 Corrected Executed assignment#page11.tif source=102070_006886 Corrected Executed assignment#page11.tif

4/13/2021 Assignment

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
DANIEL EGERTON	03/05/2021	
MICHAEL JONATHAN COATES	02/05/2021	
DAREN BLAKE	02/02/2021	
MICHAEL HALSTEAD	03/11/2021	
DAMIEN BAILEY	03/31/2021	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CROWN PACKAGING TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	11535 SOUTH CENTRAL AVENUE
City:	ALSIP
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60803

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16670750	-

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439 **Phone:** 2155683100

Email: eofficemonitor@bakerlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BAKERHOTETLER
Address Line 1: CIRA CENTRE 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: 2929 ARCH STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102070.006886
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAUREEN OTTO
Signature:	/Maureen Otto/

file:///C:/Users/MOtto/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/INetCache/Content.Outlook/KU5DFKUE/EASPAT6637260.htm REEL: 055911 FRAME: 0383

4/13/2021 Assignment

Date: 04/02/2021 **Total Attachments: 10** source=102070 006886 Executed assignment#page1.tif source=102070 006886 Executed assignment#page2.tif source=102070 006886 Executed assignment#page3.tif source=102070 006886 Executed assignment#page4.tif source=102070 006886 Executed assignment#page5.tif source=102070 006886 Executed assignment#page6.tif source=102070_006886 Executed assignment#page7.tif source=102070 006886 Executed assignment#page8.tif source=102070_006886 Executed assignment#page9.tif source=102070_006886 Executed assignment#page10.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION **EPAS ID:** PAT6637260 **Receipt Date:** 04/02/2021

file:///C:/Users/MOtto/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/INetCache/Content.Outlook/KU5DFKUE/EASPAT6637260.htm REEL: 055911 FRAME: 0384

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Daniel Egerton, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 13 Burnside Crescent, Skipton, North Yorkshire, Great Britain, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket No. 102070.006886 ("the invention"), Serial No. 16/670,750 filed October 31, 2019, which is entitled "Print Registration System For Can Decorator" ("the subject application"), which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/753,818 filed October 31, 2018.

AND WHEREAS, CROWN Packaging Technology, Inc. ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 11535 South Central Avenue, Alsip, Illinois 60803, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	have signed my name below on the date indicated above
my signature.	
Executed this day of day of	March, year of 2021.
Dumaran	
Daniel Egerton	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	
SIGNED at SKIPTON	
(City)	(Country)
This 5th day of March , 2	021.
I, ANIKO EGERTON	whose full
residence address is 13 BURNS II	DE CRESCENT, SKIPTON
NORTH YORKSHIRE, BD23	2BH, ENGLAND
	VIEL EGERTON execute the above assignment on the and such assignor is personally known to me to be the
Signature of Witness	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael Jonathan Coates, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at Dockfield Road, Shipley, West Yorkshire, BD17 7AY United Kingdom, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket No. 102070.006886 ("the invention"), Serial No. 16/670,750 filed October 31, 2019, which is entitled "Print Registration System For Can Decorator" ("the subject application"), which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/753,818 filed October 31, 2018.

AND WHEREAS, CROWN Packaging Technology, Inc. ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 11535 South Central Avenue, Alsip, Illinois 60803, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

DOCKET NO.: 102070.006886

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above my signature.

Executed this day of FERENARY, year of 2021.

Michael Jonathan Coates

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

SIGNED at STATEMENT OF WITNESS

(City) (Country)

This day of FERENARY, 2021.

I, MARC WORLD AND STATEMENT OF WHOSE full residence address is 18 STATEMENT OF RETFORD

was personally present and did see Michael Execute the above assignment on the day of factorial, 2021, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.

sell and

Signature of Witness

NOTTS DN22 7NS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Daren Blake, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 215 Droylsden Road, Audenshaw, Manchester M34 52T United Kingdom, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket No. 102070.006886 ("the invention"), Serial No. 16/670,750 filed October 31, 2019, which is entitled "Print Registration System For Can Decorator" ("the subject application"), which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/753,818 filed October 31, 2018.

AND WHEREAS, CROWN Packaging Technology, Inc. ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 11535 South Central Avenue, Alsip, Illinois 60803, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

DOCKET NO.:	102070.00	06886			PATENT
IN TEST my signature.	IMONY V	VHEREOF	F, I have signed	my name below o	on the date indicated above
Executed this	ZNO	day of	FERMEY	, year of 2021.	
Mate	>				
Daren Blake					
STATEMENT	OF WITN	ESS			
SIGNED at M	ANCHE	STER,	UNITED	KINGDO.	M
(City)			(Country):	
This 2nd day	of FEBR	UARY	_, 2021.		
I, HELEN O	BUZAB	ETH C	LAYTON	whose fu	11
residence addre	ss is 213	5 DROY	ILSDEN R	DAD, AUD	ENSHAW,
MANCHE	STER	_ , M3	452T		and the second s
was personally	present an	d did see	D. BLAL	∠ € execute the	above assignment on the ally known to me to be the
person describe	//	ocument.			
- 10-6-	-/'				

Signature of Witness

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael Halstead, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 19 Bulrush Close, Worsley, Manchester, M28 3GT United Kingdom, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket No. 102070.006886 ("the invention"), Serial No. 16/670,750 filed October 31, 2019, which is entitled "Print Registration System For Can Decorator" ("the subject application"), which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/753,818 filed October 31, 2018.

AND WHEREAS, CROWN Packaging Technology, Inc. ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 11535 South Central Avenue, Alsip, Illinois 60803, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

DOCKET NO.: 102070.006886	PATENT	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my na my signature.	me below on the date indicated above	
Executed this 11 day of Manh, ye	ar of 2021.	
Michael Halstead		
STATEMENT OF WITNESS		
SIGNED at 19 BULRUSH CLOSE, WORSLEY, M283GT		
(City) (Country)		
This <u>M</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2021.		
I, Bethan Thanpson		
residence address is 19 Bulrush Clase, Wa	rstey Marchester	
M28 3GT		
was personally present and did see Michael Halses (11 day of March, 2021, and such assignor person described in such document.		

B. Transon		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Damien Bailey, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at Downsview Road, Wantage OX12 9BP Great Britain, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket No. 102070.006886 ("the invention"), Scrial No. 16/670,750 filed October 31, 2019, which is entitled "Print Registration System For Can Decorator" ("the subject application"), which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/753,818 filed October 31, 2018.

AND WHEREAS, CROWN Packaging Technology, Inc. ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 11535 South Central Avenue, Alsip, Illinois 60803, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

DOCKET NO.: 102070.006886	PATENT
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my nar my signature.	ne below on the date indicated above
Executed this \$1 day of March., yea	r of 2021.
Damieu Bailey	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	
SIGNED ST GYZEON COLONIACY	
(City) (Country)	
This 31 day of macch, 2021.	
I, ADITA HANNON	whose full
residence address is 1918 PAZKLANE	CKEENCIGO
CXPHON OC3 TOX	
was personally present and did see SALCY e 31 day of ACH, 2021, and such assignor person described in such document.	· -

Signature of Witness

RECORDED: 04/13/2021

Page 2 of 2

C:\Users\GClausz\Desktop\102070-006886_DamienBalley_Assignment.doc